

wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020-005	B.5	Project Billboard	1.0 ea	3,975.17	3,975.17
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	2.73 months	23,166.61	63,244.85
	I	Lay out & Excavation	34.11 m ³	568.95	19,406.88
	II	Gravel Bedding	3.00 m ³	959.88	2,879.64
	III	Embankment	14.00 m ³	680.43	9,526.02
	IV	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	2521.80 kg	66.57	167,876.23
	V	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	69,937.74	69,937.74
	VI	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	22.90 m ³	5,601.47	128,273.66
	VII	Masonry & Plastering Works	168.77 m ²	929.54	156,878.47
	VIII	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	54.03 m ²	3,005.78	162,402.29
	IX	Ceiling Works	78.34 m ²	745.04	58,366.43
	X	Doors	9.87 m ²	4,853.90	47,907.99
	XI	Windows	150.00 ft ²	562.03	84,304.50
	XII	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	86,562.99	86,562.99
	XIII	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	43,051.97	43,051.97
	XIV	Septic Tank	1.00 l.s	28,791.47	28,791.47
XV	Tile Works	78.34 m ²	1,309.50	102,586.23	
XVI	Painting Works (Ceiling and Outer Walls)	144.00 m ²	322.68	46,465.92	
TOTAL			Php 1,282,438.45		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ARCHIE LEE HUEVOS**, the General Manager, for the **MDH CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ARCHIE LEE HUEVOS
General Manager

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability